
       

United States Department of the Interior 
OFFICE OF HEARINGS AND APPEALS 

Probate Hearings Division 
909 ST. JOSEPH STREET 

SUITE 201 
RAPID CITY, SD 57701003 

(605)342-2070 
(605) 342-9511 (Fax) 

COMBINED NOTICE OF HEARINGS 

Notice is given that, pursuant to 25 U.S.C. § 372, et seq., as implemented by 43 C.F.R. part 30, hearings will 

be held, testimony will be taken and evidence received for the purposes of administering the following 

estates: 

Place: TELEPHONE ONLY 1-877-996-0507ACCESS CODE 2708674# 

Date: Tuesday, March 21,2023 all times are Mountain Time Date of Will Date Time of 

Case Number 
T000178323 

T000178322 

T000186232 

T000185357 

T000180979 

T000185259 

T000166334 

T000144368 

T000179278 

T000188330 

Decedent's Name 
LEON FRAZIER 

LUCILLE MAE RING 

RICHARD LEASURE 

HAROLD ROBERT BROWN 

WINONA COX 

NOAH HALLOWELL 

PAUL R HILL 

LYMAN PRIEST JR , JR 

KATHERINE SNAKE 

KENDRAARPAN 

Death 
07/16/2020 

10/04/2019 

04/26/2021 

09/06/2016 

02/14/2021 

06/30/2021 

10/09/2018 

08/02/2009 

01/04/2021 

11/23/2020 

if Applicable 
06/10/2020 

05/21/2013 

03/09/2021 

Hearing 
8.30 AM 

9:15 AM 

10:00 AM 

11:00 AM 

11:30 AM 

1:00 PM 

1:30 PM 

2:00 PM 

2:30 PM 

3:00 PM 

All persons having an interest in an estate, including creditors, are notified to be present in person or by 

attorney and furnish evidence as they may desire.  Failure to appear inperson or by telephone may result 

by default• 

If necessary, one or more Hearings may be continued to another time and place. 

The names and addresses of all known presumptive heirs, devisees, will witnesses, claimants and other inter( 

be found on the reverse side of each individual Notice of Hearing or from the Agency. 

Courtney Allensworth Esposito 

Indian Probate Judge 

"case post on your 
._aiietirl board 

_':iinistrative Law Judge 



     

E °̀  United States Department of the Interior 
OFFICE OF HEARINGS AND APPEALS 

Probate Hearings Division 
909 ST. JOSEPH STREET 

SUITE 201 

H RAPID CITY, SD 57701 
(605)342-2070 

(605)342-9511 (Fax) 

MBINED NOTICE OF HEARI 
Notice is given that, pursuant to 25 U.S.C. § 372, et seq., as implemented by 43 C.F.R. part 30, hearings will 

be held, testimony will be taken and evidence received for the purposes of administering the following 

estates: 

Place: TELEPHONE ONLY 1-877-996-0507 ACCESS CODE 2708674# 

Date: Wednesday, March 22, 2023 all times are Mountain Time Date of Will Date Time of 

Case Number 
T000178603 

Decedent's Name 
JAMES LEON GREELEY 

Death 
11/27/2020 

if Applicable 
10/08/2019 

Hearing 
8:30 AM 

T000177227 FRANCIS WAYNE MARKS 07/30/2020 09/27/2018 9:15 AM 

T000177292 BRENDA JOYCE REDDAY 08/24/2020 08/19/2020 10:00 AM 

T000188463 RAYMOND DION 10/12/2020 11:00 AM 

T000172828 VIOLET R FOX 02/07/2017 11:30 AM 

T000183068 BURNELL PATTERSON 12/25/2020 1:00 PM 

T000185677 DELILAH PATTERSON 12/08/2020 1:30 PM 

T000186738 REGINA PRIMEAUX 12/13/2018 2:00 PM 

T000187399 AUDWIN WESTON 2:30 PM 

T000179441 CRAIG ANDERSON 12/04/2020 3:00 PM 

T000180096 PHILLIP FOURCLOUD 01/23/2021 05/07/2013 3:30 PM 

All persons having an interest in an estate, including creditors, are notified to be present in person or by 

attorney and furnish evidence as they may desire. Failure to appear in person or by telephone may result 

by default• 

If necessary, one or more Hearings may be continued to another time and place. 

The names and addresses of all known presumptive heirs, devisees, will witnesses, claimants and other intere 

be found on the reverse side of each individual Notice of Hearing or from the Agency. 

Courtney Allensworth Esposito 

Indian Probate Judge 

.._.
tfiease post on your
bulletin board 

Administrative Law Judge 



United States Department of the Interior 
OFFICE OF HEARINGS AND APPEALS 

Probate Hearings Division 
909 ST. JOSEPH STREET 

SUITE 201 
~iggca s ~8"~ RAPID CITY, SD 57701 

(605)342-2070 
(605) 342-9511 (Fax) 

COMBINED NOTICE OF HEARINGS 
Notice is given that, pursuant to 25 U.S.C. § 372, et seq., as implemented by 43 C.F.R. part 30, hearings will 
be held, testimony will be taken and evidence received for the purposes of administering the following 
estates: 

Place: TELEPHONE ONLY 1-877-996-0507 ACCESS CODE 27086749 

Date: Thursday, March 23, 2023 all times are Mountain Time 
Date of Will Date Time of 

Case Number Decedent's Name Death if Applicable Hearing 
T000192941 Darlene Bishop" 11/15/2021 07/07/2014 8:30 AM 
T000191705 Priscilla Pearson-Dickens" 08/14/2021 10/24/2007 9:15 AM 
T000184034 Mordella Mckinney 05/23/2021 04/04/2007 10:00 AM 
T000174114 Cheryl Ann Campbell Estate 04/16/2020 11:00 AM 
T000183851 Kenneth Fayant 03/29/2021 11:30 AM 
T000177230 Vernice Eleanor Feather Estate 06/23/2020 1:00 PM 
T000177310 Sandra Ann Haubris Estate 09/30/2020 1:30 PM 
T000177311 Ellen Madeline Hauser Estate 09/09/2020 2:00 PM 
T000179425 Joseph Hayes Estate 12/05/2020 2:30 PM 
T000174122 Jolene Rae Lafromboise Estate 04/01/2020 3:00 PM 
T000172176 Byron Keith Renville Estate 01/26/2020 3:30 PM 

"Probate cases administered by Office of Hearings and Appeals, Probate Hearings Division, 2718 Montana 
Avenue, Suite 300, Billings, MT 59101 - 406-657-6960. 

All persons having an interest in an estate, including creditors, are notified to be present in person or by 
attorney and furnish evidence as they may desire. Failure to appear in person or by telephone may 
result in loss of rights by default. 

If necessary, one or more Hearings may be continued to another time and place. 

The names and addresses of all known presumptive heirs, devisees, will witnesses, claimants and other 
interested parties may be found on the reverse side of each individual Notice of Hearing or from the 
Agency. 

Courtney Allensworth Esposito 

Indian Probate Judge 

Please post on your 
bulletin board 

Administrative Law Judge 


	Blank Page
	CNOH 3-21-23.pdf
	Page 1
	Page 2

	CNOH 3-22-23.pdf
	Page 1
	Page 2

	CNOH 3-23-23.pdf
	Page 1
	Page 2


