

United States Department of the Interior OFFICE OF HEARINGS AND APPEALS Probate Hearings Division

Probate Hearings Division 909 ST. JOSEPH STREET SUITE 201 RAPID CITY, SD 57701 (605) 342-2070 (605) 342-9511 (Fax)

COMBINED NOTICE OF HEARINGS

Notice is given that, pursuant to 25 U.S.C. § 372, et seq., as implemented by 43 C.F.R. part 30, hearings will be held, testimony will be taken and evidence received for the purposes of administering the following estates:

Place: TELEPHONE ONLY 1-877-996-0507 ACCESS CODE 2708674#

Date: Tue	sday, March 21, 2023 all times are Mountain Time	Date of	Will Date	Time of
Case Number	Decedent's Name	Death	if Applicable	Hearing
T000178323	LEON FRAZIER	07/16/2020	06/10/2020	8:30 AM
T000178322	LUCILLE MAE RING	10/04/2019	05/21/2013	9:15 AM
T000176322	RICHARD LEASURE	04/26/2021	03/09/2021	10:00 AM
T000185252	HAROLD ROBERT BROWN	09/06/2016		11:00 AM
T000180979	WINONA COX	02/14/2021		11:30 AM
7.0.0.000	NOAH HALLOWELL	06/30/2021		1:00 PM
T000185259		10/09/2018		1:30 PM
T000166334	PAUL R HILL	08/02/2009		2:00 PM
T000144368	LYMAN PRIEST JR , JR			
T000179278	KATHERINE SNAKE	01/04/2021		2:30 PM
T000188330	KENDRA ARPAN	11/23/2020		3:00 PM

All persons having an interest in an estate, including creditors, are notified to be present in person or by attorney and furnish evidence as they may desire. **Failure to appear in person or by telephone may result by default.**

If necessary, one or more Hearings may be continued to another time and place.

The names and addresses of all known presumptive heirs, devisees, will witnesses, claimants and other interest be found on the reverse side of each individual Notice of Hearing or from the Agency.

Courtney Allensworth Esposito Indian Probate Judge

Rease post on your ulletin board



United States Department of the Interior

OFFICE OF HEARINGS AND APPEALS

Probate Hearings Division 909 ST. JOSEPH STREET SUITE 201 RAPID CITY, SD 57701 (605) 342-2070 (605) 342-9511 (Fax)

COMBINED NOTICE OF HEARINGS

Notice is given that, pursuant to 25 U.S.C. § 372, et seq., as implemented by 43 C.F.R. part 30, hearings will be held, testimony will be taken and evidence received for the purposes of administering the following estates:

Place: TELEPHONE ONLY 1-877-996-0507 ACCESS CODE 2708674#

Date: We	dnesday, March 22, 2023 all times are Mountain Time	Date of	Will Date	Time of
Case Number	Decedent's Name	Death	if Applicable	Hearing
T000178603	JAMES LEON GREELEY	11/27/2020	10/08/2019	8:30 AM
T000178003	FRANCIS WAYNE MARKS	07/30/2020	09/27/2018	9:15 AM
T000177227	BRENDA JOYCE REDDAY	08/24/2020	08/19/2020	10:00 AM
T000177292	RAYMOND DION	10/12/2020		11:00 AM
T000172828	VIOLET R FOX	02/07/2017		11:30 AM
T000183068	BURNELL PATTERSON	12/25/2020		1:00 PM
T000185677	DELILAH PATTERSON	12/08/2020		1:30 PM
T000186738	REGINA PRIMEAUX	12/13/2018		2:00 PM
T000187399	AUDWIN WESTON			2:30 PM
T000179441	CRAIG ANDERSON	12/04/2020		3:00 PM
T000179441	PHILLIP FOURCLOUD	01/23/2021	05/07/2013	3:30 PM

All persons having an interest in an estate, including creditors, are notified to be present in person or by attorney and furnish evidence as they may desire. **Failure to appear in person or by telephone may result by default.**

If necessary, one or more Hearings may be continued to another time and place.

The names and addresses of all known presumptive heirs, devisees, will witnesses, claimants and other interest be found on the reverse side of each individual Notice of Hearing or from the Agency.

Courtney Allensworth Esposito Indian Probate Judge

Please post on your bulletin board

Administrative Law Judge



United States Department of the Interior

OFFICE OF HEARINGS AND APPEALS

Probate Hearings Division 909 ST. JOSEPH STREET SUITE 201 RAPID CITY, SD 57701 (605) 342-2070 (605) 342-9511 (Fax)

COMBINED NOTICE OF HEARINGS

Notice is given that, pursuant to 25 U.S.C. § 372, et seq., as implemented by 43 C.F.R. part 30, hearings will be held, testimony will be taken and evidence received for the purposes of administering the following estates:

Place: TELEPHONE ONLY 1-877-996-0507 ACCESS CODE 2708674#

Date: Thursday, March 23, 2023 all times are Mountain Time		Date of	Will Date	Time of
Case Number	Decedent's Name	Death	if Applicable	Hearing
T000192941	Darlene Bishop**	11/15/2021	07/07/2014	8:30 AM
T000191705	Priscilla Pearson-Dickens**	08/14/2021	10/24/2007	9:15 AM
T000184034	Mordella Mckinney	05/23/2021	04/04/2007	10:00 AM
T000174114	Cheryl Ann Campbell Estate	04/16/2020		11:00 AM
T000183851	Kenneth Fayant	03/29/2021		11:30 AM
T000177230	Vernice Eleanor Feather Estate	06/23/2020		1:00 PM
T000177310	Sandra Ann Haubris Estate	09/30/2020		1:30 PM
T000177311	Ellen Madeline Hauser Estate	09/09/2020		2:00 PM
T000179425	Joseph Hayes Estate	12/05/2020		2:30 PM
T000174122	Jolene Rae Lafromboise Estate	04/01/2020		3:00 PM
T000172176	Byron Keith Renville Estate	01/26/2020		3:30 PM

^{**}Probate cases administered by Office of Hearings and Appeals, Probate Hearings Division, 2718 Montana Avenue, Suite 300, Billings, MT 59101 - 406-657-6960.

All persons having an interest in an estate, including creditors, are notified to be present in person or by attorney and furnish evidence as they may desire. <u>Failure to appear in person or by telephone may</u> result in loss of rights by default.

If necessary, one or more Hearings may be continued to another time and place.

The names and addresses of all known presumptive heirs, devisees, will witnesses, claimants and other interested parties may be found on the reverse side of each individual Notice of Hearing or from the Agency.

Courtney Allensworth Esposito Indian Probate Judge

Please post on your bulletin board

Administrative Law Judge